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Right-Hand Door Installation

s
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Left-Hand Door Installation

4 frame

Heat insulator must be able to keep in 1/2 hour,
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lon requiremen

while meeting fire—prevent

Gently adjust two valves until satisfactory,while two other

invalid valves must be closed before installation.

. Vidth is only 32mm, suit for all kinds doors' installation.

. Specially designed for both Left-Hand Door an Right-Hand Door.
. Two separate valves with adjustable closing&latching speed.
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. Optional Hold-open or Non-Hold-open.
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CONCEALED DOOR CLOSER INSTALLATION AND INSTRUCTION

1. ACCESSORIES

NO ACCESSORY QUANTITY]
® BODY 1
® STATOR 1
® ARM 7
©® SCREW 7
© SLIDE PIN 7
® SCREW 1
® SLIDE RAIL 1
SLHE PALLET ”
® SCREW M5 X 12 1
® GASKET 1
® STATOR PALLET 1
® HEXAGON SOCKET SEREW M8 X 12 7
SCREW ST4.8X25 3
® SCREW M5 X 14 7

2. SPEED ADJUST

\_THE FIRST ADJUSTABLE RANGE

N,

3. OPENNING DEGREE (STO

DEGREE)
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RIGHT-HAND DOOR

THE SECOND ADJUSTABLE RANGE
)
THE SECOND ADJUSTABLE RANGE K = \
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5. BODY INSTALLATION FOR LEFT-HAND
%—® DOOR AND RIGHT-HAND DOOR

LEFT-HAND DOOR

4. Hold Open angle adjustment
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\&?‘Loose &

NOTE: Tighten )

/

OPEN THE DOOR TO THE DEGREE
NEEDED, FASTEN THE SCREW. IF IT
IS NON-HOLD OPED (STOP) , LOOSEN
THE SCREW.

STATOR PALLET

ADJUSTING NUT

SLIDE PIN

(weak-{_J+strong)

/" OBODY SCREW ST4. 8X 25
INSTALLATION SCREW M5 14
SCREW M5X 14
SATOR
BODY
NOTE: CLOSE THE UNUSED
TWO SCREWS IN THE BODY
CLOCK WTST.
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3CONNECTION OF BODY AND MAIN ARM
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@CONNECTION OF SLIDE PALLET AND MAIN ARM
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